



Date: July 15, 2021

Role of Universities in the Regional Development (RURD)

CONFERENCE OF RECTORS OF REGIONAL UNIVERSITIES FOUNDED in the frame of ERASMUS+ RURD Project

On July 9, 2021 Rectors of 11 Regional Universities of Georgia -

- Akaki Tsereteli State University
- Batumi Shota Rustaveli State University
- Batumi Teaching University,
- Batumi State Maritime Academy,
- Gori State Teaching University,
- Iakob Gogebashvili Telavi State University,
- Caucasus University,
- Samtskhe-Javakheti State University,
- Kutaisi University,
- Kutaisi International University,
- Shota Meskhia Zugdidi State Teaching University

signed the memorandum and established the Conference of Rectors of Regional Universities to discuss issues and challenges specific to a region they are located in.

The signing ceremony took place at ATSU and was attended by the Ministry of Education and Science of Georgia, National Center for Educational Quality Enhancement and local authorities.



საქართველოს რეგიონული უნივერსიტეტების რექტორთა კონფერენცია დაფუძნდა

2021 წლის 9 ივლისს 11 რეგიონული უნივერსიტეტის რექტორმა ხელი მოაწერა მემორანდუმს, რომლის საფუძველზე შეიქმნა რეგიონული უნივერსიტეტების მუდმივმოქმედი კონფერენცია რეგიონისთვის დამახასიათებელი საკითხებისა და გამოწვევების განსახილველად. ცერემონია გაიმართა აკაკი წერეთლის სახელმწიფო უნივერსიტეტში, და მას ესწრებოდა საქართველოს განათლებისა და მეცნიერების სამინისტრო, განათლების ხარისხის განვითარების ეროვნული ცენტრი და ადგილობრივი თვითმმართველობა.

SERIES OF ONLINE STUDY VISITS AT PARTNER EU UNIVERSITIES

Online trainings in strategic planning, university mission, vision, international cooperation, technology and knowledge transfer was offered to the project consortium members by USC (Spain), FHJ (Austria), VMU (Lithuania) and MU (Czech Republic) in the frame of four study visits at EU partner universities.

პროექტის ფარგლებში კონსორციუმის წევრი უნივერსიტეტებისთვის ევროპული უნივერსიტეტის წარმომადგენლებმა ჩაატარეს ონლაინ ტრენინგები ისეთ მნიშვნელოვან საკითხებზე როგორცაა ეფექტური საერთაშორისო თანამშრომლობა, უნივერსიტეტის მისია, ხედვა, სტრატეგიული გეგმის განვითარება, ინტერაქცია უნივერსიტეტსა და ბიზნესს შორის.

The aim of the ERASMUS+ CBHE RURD project is to make GE regional HEIs more relevant to the regions they are located and to serve as a basis for regional development.

ERASMUS+ ინსტიტუციური განვითარების პროექტის მიზანია, საქართველოს რეგიონალური უმაღლესი საგანმანათლებლო დაწესებულებების როლის გაზრდა რეგიონების განვითარებაში.

Co-funded by the Erasmus+ Programme of the European Union

